LJ Fast Plast

FACETe

D!spnsahln tableware

Medn:me cups

EU Declaration of conformity. (PS)

Fast Plast declares by this, that the products below are produced according to
EU Directive 10/2011 of 01. May 2011
EU Regulation 1935/2004/EC of 27. October 2004
EU Regulation 1907/2006/EC of 18. December 2006
EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of 22. December 2006
DK legislation 822 of 26. June 2013
(All with relevant changes and additions)

Products: 001040, 001050, 001153, 001173, 002250, 132000, 133100

Based on information from our suppliers, we can confirm the match between the raw materials used
in the products and Directive 10/2011 of 01. May 2011.

The products are made of Polystyrene. The raw material used does not contain monomers and
additives that require testing for specific migration. The raw materials are not subject to any
restriction in food.

Migration test is performed by an accredited independent institute. Results from recent tests are
shown in the following data.

Test with Acetic 3%: Starting with 30 min. at 100° C. and then 40° C. for 10 days.
Migration: <1 mg./dm?.
Limit: 10 mg./dm?>.

Test with ethanol 50%:  Starting with 30 min. at 80° C. and then 40° C. for 10 days.
Migration: <1 mg./dm?.
Limit: 10 mg./dm?.

According to DK legislation 822 of 26. June 2013 the overall migration must not exceed
10 mg. / dm?, or 60 mg / kg. The test method is according to EN-1186-9.
The data shows that migration limits are not exceeded.

The products are designed for use in contact with lean food and beverages (including milk products)
which can be dry, aqueous and acidic and have an alcohol content of up to 50%.

The temperature can be up to 40° C. indefinitely. Filling temperature can be up to 100° C.

for 15 min.

Thisted 17‘0%
- Sleen’) m/-l

Steen Tandrup
Man. Director

Fast Plast A/S, Vilhelmsborgvej 2, DK-7700 Thisted
SE: 89 52 88 28
Tel+4596172100 Fax.+4597910880



